## 504652067 11/21/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. JEGLIA	08/21/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARRIVAL ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	9005 SHERLAND AVE.
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63114

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14838558

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (636)527-9962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6365279962

Email: ccmlaw@socket.net

Correspondent Name: CHARLES MCCLOSKEY

Address Line 1: 13321 N. OUTER 40 RD. STE. 100
Address Line 4: CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN768	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES MCCLOSKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/CJJbyCCM/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DN768\_assignment#page1.tif source=DN768\_assignment#page2.tif

source=DN768\_Note\_to\_assignment\_branch#page1.tif

PATENT 504652067 REEL: 044188 FRAME: 0359

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 2 day of August, 2015, by and between Christopher J. Jeglia, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 9005 Sherland Ave., St. Louis, MO 63114 and Arrival Enterprises, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, located at 9005 Sherland Ave., St. Louis, MO 63114.

**WHEREAS**, Christopher J. Jeglia is the inventor of the invention and owner of select patent rights upon the invention:

MULTI-LEVEL PET TABLE with the United States Patent Application No. 62/042873 having a filing date of 08/28/2014 and any subsequent patent applications upon the invention;

and herein elects to assign said patent rights to Arrival Enterprises, LLC; and herein affirms that Christopher J. Jeglia owns the select patent application on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and Arrival Enterprises, LLC is desirous of acquiring all of said right, title and interest in and to said patent rights, as currently held by Christopher J. Jeglia under the terms and conditions of this assignment;

Therefore, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid by Arrival Enterprises, LLC to Christopher J. Jeglia the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration as received Christopher J. Jeglia, Christopher J. Jeglia does hereby assign to Arrival Enterprises, LLC all of his right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application No. 62/042873, the same to be held and enjoyed by Arrival Enterprises, LLC to the full end of the term for any patent maturing from said patent application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Christopher J. Jeglia if this assignment and sale had not been made; this assignment of said patent rights includes the transfer and assignment of said patent application and any subsequent patent applications upon the invention, so that Arrival Enterprises, LLC obtains the full and exclusive rights to the statutory patent, and any other rights that are incident thereto, pertaining to the patent

PATENT REEL: 044188 FRAME: 0360

application being assigned herein; and, included in this assignment of this patent application is the right of Arrival Enterprises, LLC to initiate and prosecute any suit for patent infringement, that may have occurred prior to the date of execution of this assignment, and to recover and retain any damages sustained as a result

	3 22 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
of any said infringements, and Christo	pher J. Jeglia agrees to execute such
further applications, powers of attorne	y, assignments and other documents as
may be necessary or desirable to fully	effectuate this agreement and its
recording thereof with the United State	es Patent & Trademark Office.
The assignment of this patent w	as made as of the day and year above set
forth.	
EXECUTED and delivered this	Zday of August, 2015.
Christopher J. Jeglia	
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
) S	3%
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )	
A 3	2015, before me, a Notary er J. Jeglia, to me known to be the person
	assignment, and acknowledged to me
	es and purposes therein mentioned, as her
own free act and deed.	and perposed distant memories, as not
SEAL] CHARLES C. MCCLOSKEY	Charle W
My Commission Explises SEAL St. Louis County Commission #13664600	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Third paragraph of page 1 refers to subsequent patent applications upon the invention titled Multi-Level Pet Table. Application 14838558 does have a priority claim including Provisional Application 62042873 noted in the third paragraph.

**RECORDED: 11/21/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044188 FRAME: 0362